

Clayton County Public Schools

Building A Better Tomorrow, Today!

1058 Fifth Avenue, Jonesboro, GA, 30236 | Tel: 770-473-2700 | Web: www.clayton.k12.ga.us

ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Division of Communications, Public Relations, Marketing & Strategic Improvement

November 29, 2023

Board Appointments from November 27, 2023 Work Session Board Meeting

JONESBORO - During a scheduled Regular Board Meeting of the Clayton County Board of Education on Monday, November 27, 2023, Superintendent/CEO of Schools Dr. Anthony W. Smith recommended and received approval for the appointment of the district leader listed below to aid the district in achieving the goal of "Building a Better Tomorrow, Today!".

Charice Chever- Assistant Principal at Haynie Elementary

Congratulations to this individual!

Additionally, the district expresses sincere gratitude to Miss Mya Harris, a student at Sequoyah Middle School for providing the Pledge of Allegiance and a narrative on Sequoyah in observance of Native American Heritage Month as well as Miss Dylann Bastian of Stilwell School of the Arts and Mr. Jarrett Oduro of Morrow High School, who spoke before the Board of Education regarding their participation in the CCPS K-12 Marine Science Pathway and 2023 Scientific Research Course.

To view the Clayton County Board of Education Regular Board Meeting for Monday, November 27, 2023, please utilize the following link to access a video of the meeting: https://www.voutube.com/watch?v=7ovTnVOuBP0

-An official document from the Clayton County Public School System-